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2997   SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL: 
           
 Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state : 
 
(a)   the current status of production of fertilizers in the Mangalore Chemicals and 

 Fertilizers ( MCF) unit;  
 
(b)   whether the MCF is meeting the target in production of fertilizers and if so, the 

 details thereof during each of the last three years;  
 
(c)  whether the Government has any proposal to enhance the production of 

 fertilizers at MCF to meet the growing demand in the country; and 
 
(d)  if so, the details thereof ? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS, 
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 
(SHRI  MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

 
(a) & (b) : The details of target and actual production of Mangalore Chemicals & 
Fertilizers (MCF)  during last three years  and current year are as under:-  

 
                                                                                                          (in ‘LMT’) 

Product 
Name 

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 (Upto 
Feb. 17) 

Target Actual Target Actual Target Actual Target Actual 
Urea 3.80 3.79 3.70 2.51 3.80 3.80 3.92 3.78 
DAP 1.80 1.18 1.50 1.41 2.00 1.10 0.57 1.39 

Complex 1.00 0.37 1.30 0.29 0.80 0.95 2.00 1.01 
 

(c): & (d):   No Madam. There is no such proposal. 
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